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MEDICAID BULLETIN MC-MCHC

TO: Providers of Preventive/Rehabilitative Services for Primary Care Enhancement
(P/RSPCE) Services

SUBJECT: Annual Workshop

A P/RSPCE Services policy and reimbursement workshop will be provided by the South Carolina
Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) on April 24, 2007 from 1:30 PM until 3:30 PM
at Blue Cross/Blue Shield - GBA Building, 17 Technology Circle, Farrow Road, Columbia, South
Carolina. The workshop will cover an overview of the programmatic guidelines as well as the
revised CMS 1500 Claim Form, claim filing options, and remittance advices.

You are encouraged to bring a copy of the Medicaid Enhanced Services Provider Manual with you to
the training. You may print a copy of the manual from the SCDHHS web site (www.scdhhs.gov) or
you may purchase a printed copy at the workshop.

To register for the workshop, please visit the South Carolina Medicaid Provider Outreach Web site,
www.scmedicaidprovider.org or you may call South Carolina Medicaid Provider Outreach at 1-
888-289-0709. Due to seating restrictions, please register early to secure attendance.

It is recommended that program and billing management attend this training workshop as both
issues will be addressed. Questions regarding this bulletin should be directed to your P/RSPCE
Program Coordinator, Ms. Marla Riley, at 803-898-2888. Your participation in the Medicaid program
is appreciated.

s/

Robert M. Kerr
Director
RMK/bghp

NOTE: To receive Medicaid bulletins by email, please send an email to bulletin@scdhhs.qov
indicating your email address and contact information.
To sign up for Electronic Funds Transfer of your Medicaid payment, please go to the
following link for instructions: http:www.scdhhs.qgov/dhhsnew/serviceproviders/eft.asp

Fraud & Abuse Hotline 1-888-364-3224
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